FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Robideaux to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 165 by Senator Martiny

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and (16)," and before "relative" delete "(D)(9), and 6007.1" and
- 3 insert "and (D)(9)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 11, after "and (16)," and before "are" delete "(D)(9), and
- 6 6007.1" and insert "and (D)(9)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 7, after "audit shall" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 8 in its
- 9 entirety, and from the beginning of line 9, delete "47:6007.1 and shall"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 4, line 4, after "submit to the" delete the remainder of the line
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, line 6, after "within" and before "days" delete "seven" and insert "ten"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, line 21, after "to the" and before "shall" delete "office" and insert "**Department**
- 16 of Revenue"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 22, after "and any" delete "pricing"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 5, line 2, after "certification" and before "of" insert a comma ", and insert "or
- 21 written denial"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 5, line 15, after "audit report" and before the comma "," insert "and all required
- 24 **supporting information**"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 On page 5, line 17, after "**for all**" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 18 through
- 3 21 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- 4 "qualifying expenditures verified by the office. Any expenditures for which tax
- 5 <u>credits were neither denied nor certified due to insufficient information or other</u>
- 6 issues, the office and secretary shall diligently work to resolve the outstanding
- 7 issues in a timely manner, and the office and secretary may subsequently issue
- 8 a supplemental tax credit certification at the time of such resolution."

## 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>

- On page 6, at the beginning of line 18, delete "Not later than January 1, 2014, the" and
- 11 insert "The"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 6, line 19, after "<u>rules</u>" delete the comma "," and insert "<u>regarding related party</u>
- 14 transactions"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 6, line 20, after "Act" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 21 through 29
- in their entirety, delete pages 7 through 11 in their entirety, and insert a period "."